
PANDIT RAGHUNATH MURMU MEDICAL

COLTEGE & HOSPITAL, BARIPADA,
MAYURBHANI

Tender Reference No. lOq( Dt. ,3'Oa' ?.oaY

TENDER DOCUMENT

FOR

Supply of Bike Ambulance

Address for correspondence - office of the
Superintendent PRM MCH

AtlPo- Baripada, Dist- Mayurbhani, Odisha, Pin- 757001

SuPerintendent
Pnf,nitacn, BariPada



Uotice F.or tnvitat

Period of Availability of Tender

In the official website of the district:

Date of Pre bid Tender Meeting:

Last date for submission of the Tender:

Place, Time & Venue of Opening Tender

Address for Submission

Tender Paper Cost:

Earnest Money DePosit

:23.O2.2024 to 06.O3.2023

:http: / /urww. vurbhani.nic.in

:Dt. 29 .O2.2O23 at 1 1 .00 AM

:Dt. 06.03.2024 at 5.30 PM

:O lo the Superintendent, PRM

MCH, Baripada, Dt. 07.03.2023 at 11.30

AM

:O I o the Superintendent, PRM MCH,

Baripada,

:Rs.2360.00 (2000 + l8o/o GST)(Refundable)

:Rs. 10,000/- (Refundable without interest)

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject summarily any or all the

tender without assigning any reason thereof'

The Bidders may download the Tender Documents directly from the District

website from Dt. 23.02.2024 to Dt. 06.03.2024. The Tender Paper cost Rs.236O.OO

(2OOO+ Lgo/o GST) (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only' Non-

Refundable) and EMD of Rs.1o,ooo.oo (Rupees Ten Thousand only, Refundable)

to be submitted by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of Superintendent,

pRM MCH, Baripada payable at Mayurbhanj should be enclosed along with the

Technical Bid.

SUPERINTE

z"i&
NT,

PRM MCH, BariPada
,-. 

.... ::.1-.i,.i.- '



Tender Call Notice

Sealed tenders are invited from the eligible bidders as per the eligibility criteria
for supply of Bike ambulance for PRM Medical College & Hospital, Baripada.

1. The bidders have to submit their tenders in separate sealed cover (i.e. Cover
..A" - Technical Bid & Cover "8" - Price Bidl. Both the covers should be put
into a third Cover "C" which must be super-scribed as "Tender for "Supply of
Bike Ambulance".

2. The Cover "A" (Technical Bid) Should contain as follows:

1) Checklist with details of the documents enclosed in Cover "A" (as per Annexure-
I) with page number. The documents should be serially arranged as per this
Annexure - I and should be securely tied and bound.

2) Manufacturing unit/ supplier, who has been blacklisted either by the Tender
inviting authority or by any state Govt. or Central Govt. organization, is not
eligible to participate in the tender for that item during the period of blacklisted.
They should submit a declaration about this by a Notary Public. (Annexure-Ill)

3) Tender Paper cost Rs.2360.00 (2000+ 18% GST) (Rupees Two Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty Only, Non-Refundable) in shape of Bank Draft in favour of
Superintendent, PRM MCH, Baripada payable at Mayurbhanj.

4) EMD of Rs.10,000.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand Only, Refundable) in shape of
Bank Draft in favour of Superintendent, PRM MCH, Baripada payable at
Mayurbhanj.

5) The specification of the Bike Ambulance should be as follows:

'v

Su

ENGINEBODY DIMENSIONS

Air cooled, 4 strokeType2092 mmLength
749.2 CCDisplacement756 mmwidth
9.5 Kw (12.73 bhp)Max Net Power1100 mmHight
12.8 Nm @ 5500
rpmMax Net Torque1336 mmWheel Base
Ca rburetorFuel System179 mmGround Clearance
09:01:01Compression Ratio146 mmKerb Weight
Viscous Air FilterAir filter Type691- mmSeat Length
Kick/SelfStarting Method13 1Fuel Tand CapacitY

TYRES & BREAKSELECTRICALS

47P8o/1oo-Tyre Size (Front)tzv 7AhBattery
1-00/90-L8 M/C s8PTyre size (Rear)12V 3sl3s WHead Lamp
TubelessTyre type (Front)TRANSMISSION
TubelessTyre (Rear) \Tyre size (Rear)Clutch Type

PP.lfii';iCli, BariPada



Front Disc 240 mm AE5

FRAME & SUSPENSION Break Type & Size (Rear9O Drum 130 mm

Frame Type Diamond

Front Suspension Telescopic

Rear suspension

Spring loaded
Hydraulic

No. of Gears No. of Gears Break & size

. Bike should be having 150/ 160 CC motorcycle with side carriage.
o The side carriage should be well covered for privacy of the

Mother/patient.
o The vehicle should be fit to run in the difficult area.

6) Copies of organization PAN.

7) Copy of organization Income Tax Acknowledgement Report (Financial Year 2022-23) and

copy of the audited financial statement for the last three financial year i.e.2O2O-21,

2021-22 &,2022-23.
8) Photo copy of the up-to-date GST Registration certificate.

9) DIC/MSME/NSIC registration certificate'

10) Copy of Valid Manufacturing License of the manufacturer (s)/lmport License by

the Importer (also to be submitted by the authorized distributor).

l1) In case of distributer, a valid authorization certificate required to submit from

manufacturer.
12)All the tender documents should sign by the bidders at the bottom of each page with

his official seal dulY affixed.

13) Leaflet/Technical Brochures of the products/item offered.

14)They should quote the rates inclusive of excise duty, insurance (5 years

Comprehensive plan), packing, forwarding, freight (door delivery) and exclusive

GST (if any) for complete structure of bike Ambulance and should submit as elf-

declaration about this.
15)They must submit the undertaking that they will supply the stocks within thirty

days after receipt of the Purchase Order from this office. In case of non-supply,

the authority may allow extension for a maximum period of 02 (two)weeks (14 days)

after the stipulated date of supply with a penalty of 0.5% per week, which will be

deducted from the purchase order value as *Liquidated Damage"'

16)The supplier should have a minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 10 Lakh or

more in the last three-year financial years i.e.2O2O-21,2021-22 &'2022-23 an'd

copy ofthe audited financial statement for the last three financial years for

2O2O-2t, 2O2l -22 &, 2022-23' (Annexure- II)

17l All documents must be self-Attested with Seal of the organization.

18) The product must having warranty period not less than one year.

19) The Bids will be submitted by Dt. 06.03.2024 at 5.30 PM. The technical bids

witl be opened on Dt. O7.O3.2O24 at I AM

Sunarinte
Pr'-.;"" -H'

6)

ommittee Hall of PRM

'iPada



MCH, in the presence of the Bidders or their authorized representatives, who
may be present at the time of opening. The representative of the bidders are
advised to carry the identity card or a letter of authorit5r from the tendering
firms to identify their bona hdes for attending opening of the proposal. The
date of opening for Financial Bid will be communicated to the bidders after
analyzing the technical bid. In case of absence of any bidder then bid
document will be opened by the committee members.

3. General Condition

1. Eligible bidders should submit their tender documents to the
Superintendent, PRM Medica-l College & Hospital, Baripada through
Speed Post / Registered Post/ Currier within the stipulated date & time
as mentioned in the tender call notice.

2. Any tender documents received after the due date & time will be rejected and
returned to the tender unopened.

3. Violating the tender terms and conditions & non-supply / partially
supply, which is not as per technical specilication, will declared as
Blacklisted and disqualify the firm to participate in any tender of this
district for a period of next 03 (three) years from the date of issue of
the letter and their E.M.D. will be forfeited.

4. Tenders documents should be typewritten or computerized, failing
which the bidders will be ineligible for consideration. No further
correction will be allowed.

5. The Cover "B'lPrice Bid lshould contain as follows:

1) Financial Bid must be submitted in the prescribed format as attached
in Annexure- IV. No other document should be enclosed in the
Financial Bid. The Finalcial Bid should be sent in a separate sealed cover
called Cover "B' (Price Bid)

2) The rates should be computerized.

3) If there is difference between figures & words, words wilt be taken into
consideration.

4) They should quote the rates inclusive of excise duty, insura-nce, packing,
forwarding, freight (door delivery) and exclusive GST (if any).

The undersigned reserves the right to reject or rejector all the tenders
without assignlng any reason thereof.

.)\
,

Superinteri ent
PRMIdCH, BariPada



Yes No Page

No

sl.
No.

List of Tender Documents Submitted

01

o2 Cover 'B' Price Bid

Declaration by Notary Public regarding blacklisted

Manufacturer/supplier either by the Tender inviting authority

0r by any state Govt. or Central Govt. organization. (Annexure-lll)

of

03

o4

ender Paper cost Rs.2360.00 (2000+ 18% GST) (Rupees Tw
ousand Three Hundred Sixty Only, Non-Refundable) in sh

f Bank Draft in favour of Superintendent, PRM MCH, Barip
able at M rbhan

05
EMD of Rs.1O,O00.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand Only, Refundable)
in shape of Bank Draft in favour of Superintendent, PRM MCH,
Baripada payable at Malrrrbhanj

06 Self attested photocopy of organization PAN

07
elf-attestedphotocopyof organization IncomeTax

ent R ort Financial Year 2022-2
Self- attested photo copy of the up- t o -

tration Certificate
GSTdate

re08

09 DIC/ MSME/ NISC registration certificate

related documents

Liufaali
Lifa

tri any

cenSC foC ut rlnof d Mand oh cotolf a tet teSSe pvp
SOaleh mI ortercen eS tS Im rtou ctureran pbymeth p

ht ertbu ro ooth eftz did Suad ethuS mb tteot eb by10

hi cial
1b dd Ser ta ethb ethshtS uo Slddn der CUo enmthA1l te e vgn

deS dal affixeuS ffiothw1 vom ef achbotto11

t2 Lea{let/Technical Brochures of the products/item offered'

Avg. amual turnover of Rs. Ten Lakh or more in the last Three Years

eeds t.e.2O2O-21 , 2027-22 & 2022Financial -23 Annexure- II

CHECKLIST

Supe

4f.,/v

Annexure-I

Signature of the Bidder wrth seal

tenclent
BariPada

Cover "A'-Technical Bid

13

PRMMCH'



Annexure-II

Form -4: ANNUALTU RN OVER STATEMENT

(To be subm itte d in Cover A -Technical Bid\
(To be furnished in the tetter heod ol the Auditor/ Chortered Accountont)

Sl.No. Year Turnover in (Rs.l

7

z

3

2020 - 2027
2021- 2022
2022 - 2023

(FY}

(FY}

(FY)

Average Annual Turnover (for the above three years) in (Rs')

Date:

Place:

5ea I

Note:
a)

Signature of Auditor/
Chartered Accountant

(Name in Capital)

Membership No.-

Registration No. of Firm

To be issued in the letter heod of the Auditor/chortered Accountont mentioning the

Membership no.

signature of the Bidder
with seal

SuPerinla t
PRH!;.. - .r'iPada

T

The Annual Average Turnover for the 2O2O-2L,2027-22 & 2022-23 ol Mls
who is a Manufacturer /Distributor/supplier (P/. tick whichever is opplicoble)

are given below and certified that the statement is true and correct.



Annexure- III

Declaration form
(Attested through Notary Public)

The Superintendent,
PRM Medical College & Hospital, Baripada.

I/We having myl our

doofhce at

declare that I/ We have carefully read the tender document and confirm

my/our eligibility as required. I/We solemnly declare that I/we have never

been convicted by any court of law or blacklisted/ debarred on financial/

administrative/ tehno-legal ground by any appropriate authority. By

submitting this bid, I/We assure my/ Our agreement to the terms and

conditions of tender and wilt be abide by the same if contract is awarded to

me/us.

Signature ofthe bidder with date

Name:

Designation:

Seal of the organization

4...

il
SuPerinten nt

PRMMCH, BA ripada

OFFICE OF THE SUPER]NTENDENT PANDIT RAGHUNATH MURMU MEDICAL COLLEGE &
HOSPITAL, AUPO:BARIPADA- 757001' DISTRICT- MAYURBHANJ

E.mail: suoerintendentprmmch(agmail.com

To



OFFIGE OF THE SUPERIIITENDENT PANDIT RAGHUNATH MURMU MEDICAL GOLLEGE &
HOSPITALT AUPO:BARIPADA- 7 57OOl I DlSrRlCT. MAYURBHAIIJ

E-mail: su pe rinte ndentprm m ch @gma il. co m

Annexure-fV

PRICEBID

* Price should be quoted with on road price cost of vehicle, insurance, GST
registration with RTo & other accessary with proper money receipt.

Signature of the Bidder
with seal

tN

SuPerintendent.
PRMMCH' 3a rt Paoa

I
No. Side Carriage as

per specihcation
Make/Model

Unit price with all accessories
(inclusive of excise dut5z, insurance,
Packing, forwarding, freight (door
delivery) and exclusive of GST) (both
in words and figures)

1
Motor Bike

2
Cargo body

3
Total Price


